
GOVERNMENT OF HARYANA 
DEPARTMENT OF POWER 

ADVERTISEMENT FOR THE PoST OF TECHNICAL DIRECTOR IN HARYANAPOWER GENERATION CORPORATION LIMITED (HPGCL), PANCHKULA 

In supersession to the Advertisement no. 2/10/2019-IP dated 24.06.2020 and Corrigendum no. 2/10/2019 dated 07/10.08.2020, the Government of Haryana, Department of Power is pleased to invite applications for One post of Technical Director in Haryana Power Generation Corporation Limited (HPGCL) on the following qualifications, experience, age, period of employment and terms & conditions:

1 NAME OF POST: Technical Director as Whole Time Director on the Board of Directors HPGCL 

SCALE OF THE POST: 

Functional Pay Level-20 (182200-224100) as per notification no. 1/2/2016 (RP)-SPR (FD) dated 28.10.2016 (with Annual increment @3%) or as revised from time to 
time. 

3. AGE: On the date of advertisement 
) Age no bar. 

i) 
Period of appointment 

The candidate should be in service
4. 

Two years with effect from the date of appointment or till 60 years of age, whichever 
is earlier.

However, the minimum tenure shall be one year irrespective of the date of superannuation. 

An extension for another one year would be considered in case of outstanding|performance of the incumbent.

Essential Qualification & Experience5. 

Qualification:
The applicant should be holding a BE/B. Tech. Degree or equivalent in (Electrical/Electronics & Communications/ Electrical & Electronics/ Mechanical 
Engg.) from a recognized University/Institution. 

Experience:
Candidate should have minimum 25 years" experience in power sector in an 

organization of repute with wide experience in design, construction, operation and 
maintenance of generating stations. Out of which, the candidate should have at least 

five years experience in a Generation Utility. Two years experience out of which above five years should be at the level of CGM/Chief Engineer/Executive Director or 
equivalent or on a higher post (one year as Chief Engineer in case of internal 

candidate of HPGCL/Haryana Power Utilities).
Submission of applications and Last date of submission of application:6. 

Prospective candidates should submit application complete in all respects latest by 
17.05.2021_upto 5:00 PM through Regd. Post/Speed Post or in person at the 
following Address:-

The Additional Chief Secretary, Power Department, 
Govt. of Haryana,
Room No. 37, 7 Floor, 

Haryana, Civil Secretariat, 



Sector-1, Chandigarh-160001, 
E-mail: acs.power@hry.gov.in 

The candidate should specify the advertisement No. and the Post applied for on 

the top of the envelope. However, it is made clear that any postal or delay in 

any way in submission of form by the due date shall be the responsibility of the 

candidate. No application received after the due date and time shall be 
entertained in any case. 

The selection of the Technical Directors would be made by the State 
Government on the recommendations of the Screening Committee of Haryana
Power Utilities. 

2) 

3) The other Terms & conditions of appointment shall be governed by Govt. of 

Haryana, Power Department notification no. 3/11/2009-1power dated 
14/16.12.2011 and as amended from time to time, same may be downloaded 
from the official website of HPGCL i.e. www. hpgcl.org.in. 

4) Powers to relax or amend any provisions of the policy will lie with Govt. of 

Haryana.

Dated: Chandigarh 
the 26" April ,2021 

P.K.Das
for Additional Chief Secretary to Govt. of Haryana,

Power Department 

Endst. No. 2/10/2019-1P Dated: Chandigarh, the 26th April ,2021 

A copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action: 

1. Chief Secretary to Government of Haryana, Chandigarh.
2. Principal Secretary to Chief Minister, Haryana.

3. Secretary Power-cum-Managing Director, HVPNL, Panchkula. 

AManaging Director, HPGCL, Panchkula 

5. Managing Director, UHBVNL, Panchkula. 

6. Managing Director, DHBVNL, Hisar.

7. Director General, Information, Public Relations and Languages, Govt. of Haryana,

Chandigarh.

Rait 
Under Seehptlgwer) 

for Additional Chief Secretary to Govt. of Haryana,
Power Department L 

CC: 
1. Senior Secretary to Chief Minister, Haryana.

Senior Secretary to Power Minister, Haryana.
3. Secretary to the Additional Chief Secretary to Govt. of Haryana, Power

Department, Chandigarh 

2. 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

